KEDCO TALENT INITIATIVE

RED CARPET CONCIERGE PROGRAM



Planting Roots in Kosciusko County

Are you an employer who wants to support team members who are relocating to the community? Or are *you* exploring whether to call Kosciusko County **home**? Change is hard. And relocating to a new community is a *big* change. That's why through the KEDCO Talent Initiative, we partner with local employers and individuals to offer welcome tours to those exploring a move to Kosciusko County.

A Customized Tour of the Community

With customized tours of the community, KEDCO's "Red Carpet Concierge Program" provides opportunities to showcase, connect, and welcome people to Kosciusko County.



To schedule a tour, connect with KEDCO Talent Partner, Jessica Hauck at jhauck@kosciuskoedc.com or 574-306-4119. Participants will be asked to complete a short questionnaire. Tours can include (but not limited to):

- Neighborhoods that might be of interest
- Local schools
- Faith communities and churches
- Recreational amenities
- Restaurants
- Volunteer organizations and opportunities that might be of interest



More about the KEDCO Talent Initiative

The Kosciusko Economic Development Corporation (KEDCO) is the lead economic development organization in Kosciusko County. We serve as a single point of contact for community leaders and business builders.

The **KEDCO Talent Initiative** was created to help support local employers AND talent to build partnerships, fulfill needs, and ultimately enhance the economic well-being and quality of life of residents in Kosciusko County!



